
Pointer Update January 24, 2020 

#weridetogether 
 
Important News: 

● Congratulations to the 2020 talent show participants:  
○ Michael Harlin 
○ McKenzie Davis 
○ Pearl S.  
○ Samara Camyn 
○ Elizabeth Yancey 
○ Kylie Bell 
○ Cameron Hicks 
○ Zachary Hewett & Kara White 
○ Jouquin Henriquez 
○ Callista Jenkins & Company 
○ Allison Baxter 
○ Brayden Dunlap 
○ Elaum Purifoy 
○ Emily Saniseng, Oliver Barnes, Kadra Pitts, and Mami I.  

If you have been selected to participate in this year's show, please be sure to attend rehearsals next 
Tuesday after school. See Mrs. Radley if you have any questions. 

● Have a library book that is due and want to renew? ​Don’t forget that you can email Mrs. Hurst and 
have her renew your books. 

● Seniors, the ​Debbie Hight Memorial Scholarship​ is now available in Mrs. Nelson's office.  Must have 
attended your entire elementary career at Tate Elementary in grades Kindergarten-5th.  Also, check 
Naviance and the VBHS scholarship facebook page for additional additions to the scholarship list. 

● Entries are now being accepted for the ​2020 Student Media Festival​. Categories include live action 
video, sequential stills, animation, interactive multimedia, podcast, and black and white as well as 
color photography. Deadline for entries is February 28th. See Mrs. Hurst for details. 

● The​ Shelter Insurance scholarship application​ is now available in Mrs. Nelson's office. 
● The​ Miss UAFS and Miss UAFS’s Outstanding Teen Scholarship​ ​Competition​ will be March 21​st​ . You 

must be an Arkansas resident and between 13 – 17 years of age. The winner will receive a $1,000 
scholarship to any school in Arkansas of their choosing. The scholarship will be held through the Miss 
Arkansas Scholarship Organization until they are ready to use it, so this is not just for High School 
seniors.  If you have any questions, please see Mrs. Nelson. 

● The ​Miss VBHS Pageant​ will be Saturday, February 29th at 7:00pm. Application deadline is Friday, 
February 21st. Students interested in participating can pick up an application in the front office. 

● Join the ​Teenage Republicans​ as we help to ​“Sock it to the Cold”​. Bring ​new ​socks to the collection 
box in the front office during the rest of January. Socks can fit anyone from a grade school student to 
an adult.  

● If you are ​interested in the Federal Bureau of Investigation​ and would like to be part of the Future 
Agent in Training program, it will be held April 10th, 17th and 24th at the Fort Smith Resident Agency. 
Applications and more information available in Mrs. Nelson's office. 

● The parent meeting for ​anyone interested in trying out for High School Cheer or Dance​ is Sunday 
January 26th at 3:00 pm in the VBHS Commons. The meeting is mandatory for tryouts. If you are 
interested but cannot attend, you must get in contact with Coach Berry or Coach Rogers before the 
meeting.  



 

 
Friday, January 24 
Wrestling in Greenbrier Tournament 
3:30pm Basketball vs. HarBer @ Home  
               (JVG/JVB/VG/VB) 
               HOMECOMING 
 
Saturday, January 25 
Robotics Team to Bentonville 
Wrestling in Greenbrier Tournament 
 
Sunday, January 26 
Happy Birthday, Brad Autry! 
3:00pm Meeting for those interested in 
      Cheer/Dance Tryouts in Commons 
 
Monday, January 27 
MORNING EVENT - CAPS CONFERENCE 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Upcoming Spring Events!  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tuesday, January 28 
3:30pm Basketball vs. Bentonville-West @ Home 
              (JVG/JVB/VG/VB) 
4:00pm Bowling @ Rogers/Heritage 
 
Wednesday, January 29 
MORNING EVENT - CLUB MEETINGS 
8:45-9:07am - Mu Alpha Theta/Jr. Class Officers 
9:07-9:30am - National History Club/SHH/Book 
Club 
 
Thursday, January 30 
3:30pm Talent Show Rehearsal 
6:00pm Wrestling vs. Fayetteville @ Home @  
                Freshman Academy 
 
Friday, January 31 
Wrestling in Maverick Tournament @ Tahlequah 
AFTERNOON EVENT SCHEDULE - TALENT SHOW 
3:30pm Basketball @ Springdale (JVG/JVB/VG/VB) 
 
 
 
 

Friday, January 31  Talent Show 1:00pm 

Saturday, February 8  ACT 

Monday, February 17 
Professional Development… 
No School for Students 

Saturday, February 29  Miss VBHS Pageant 7:00pm 

Tuesday/Thursday, 
March 17/19  2:30 Early Dismissal 

Tuesday/Thursday, 
, March 17/19 

3:30-6:30pm 
P/T Conferences 

March 20-27  Spring Break 

Saturday, April 4  ACT 

Tuesday, April 7  Cap and Gown Photos 

Thursday, April 9  Spring Play 

Friday, April 10  No School 

Tuesday/Wednesday,  
April 14/15  ACT Aspire (Sophomores) 

Monday, April 20  Arkansas Scholars Banquet 

Thursday, April 23  Top 40 Banquet 

Saturday, May 2  Prom 8:00pm 

Monday, May 4 AM  AP US Government Exam 

Tuesday, May 5 AM  AP Calculus Exam 



Spring Events (Cont.)  Tuesday, May 5  Scholarship Night 

Wednesday, May 6  AP English Lit Exam 

Thursday, May 7 AM  AP Chemistry Exam 

Thursday, May 7 PM  AP Physics Exam 

Friday, May 8 AM  AP US History Exam 

Friday, May 8 (8:45am)  Senior Awards Assembly 

Friday, May 8 PM   AP Studio Art Submission 

Monday, May 11 AM  AP Biology Exam 

Tuesday, May 12 
Senior  Semester Exams,  
Periods 2, 4, 6 

Tuesday, May 12 AM  AP Spanish Exam 

Tuesday, May 12 PM  AP Psychology Exam 

Wednesday, May 13 
Senior Semester Exams,  
Periods 1, 3, 5, 7 

Wednesday, May 13 AM  AP English Language Exam 

Thursday, May 14 AM  AP  World History Exam 

Friday, May 15 (8:45am)  Soph/Jr Awards Assembly 

Friday, May 15 PM  AP Statistics Exam 

Sunday, May 17  Baccalaureate 3:00pm 

Friday, May 22  Graduation 7:00pm 

Monday, May 25  No School 

Tuesday, May 26 
Semester Exams -  
Periods 2, 4, 6 

Wednesday, May 27 
Semester Exams -  
Periods 1, 3, 5, 7 

Thursday, May 28 
Make-up Semester Exams - 
Last Day for  Students 

Friday, May 29  Last Day for Teachers 

 

  

Upcoming projects/Exams 
Teacher  Course  Project/Exam 

Title 
Due Date  More info 

Carlson  AP Biology  Photosynthesis Lab  Thursday,  
January 30 

rebecca.carlson@vbsd.us  

Carlson  Human Body Systems  Digestion Quiz  Tuesday, January 
28 

rebecca.carlson@vbsd.us  

Carlson  Principles of 
Biomedical Science 

Meiosis Quiz  Friday, January 31  rebecca.carlson@vbsd.us  

Trent  AP World History  Exam #5: Age of 
Revolution 

Thursday, 
February 6 

danielle.trent@vbsd.us 
 

Trent  World History since  Exam # 8:  Friday, January 31  danielle.trent@vbsd.us  
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1450  Industrialization 
and Nationalism 

 
 
 
   


